

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12479/2022

Ramkesh Meena Son of Shri Moolchand Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14825/2020
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13380/2022
3. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 26/2023

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vikas Saini Mr. Saurabh Vaishnav Mr. Deepak Sharma Mr. Ajay Gupta Mr. Chandraveer Dhayal
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Basant Singh Chhaba,AAG with Ms. Mahi Choudhary,AAAG Ms. Eva Jhajharia Mr. Sajit Jakhar Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore for Ms. Mahi Yadav,AAG Mr. Vivek Bansal, Executive Engineer W.R. Karauli Mr. Bhuvan Bhasker, Add. Sec. Cum Chief W.R. Jaipur

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

01/05/2026

1. Though, we had passed an order on 23.04.2026 directing the Secretary, Water Resources Department to issue necessary orders for releasing of water immediately to the existing canals and at the same time, to take steps for construction of the further link canal to provide water to the concerned aforesaid villages. The same has yet to be commenced.

2. Despite the aforesaid directions, the compliance report has not been filed.
3. The Chief Engineer, Water Resources Department is present in the Court.
4. In the interest of justice, we give the State Government further three weeks' time.
5. It is made clear that no further time shall be granted to comply with the order and all steps will be taken to see that canals are brought into operation after doing all the repairing work.
6. The presence of Secretary, Water Resources Department is dispensed with for today. However, if the compliance is not made, the Secretary, Water Resources Department shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.
7. List these cases again on 26th May, 2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ